CHARLIE'S PRODUCE
CULTIVATING FRESH

Northwest Local Sheet 91212025

*= Veteran, Minority or Woman Owned Producer

FO = Farmer's Own Organic Brand

CATEGORY
\ New
\Bartlett Pears, Fancy, Organic
\Bosc Pears, Organic (Available 9/15)
\Cauliflower, Cello, Organic
|Celery Root, Organic
\Chantrelle Mushrooms, Fresh (Available 9/15)
|Chicken of the Woods Mushrooms
|Color Me Pumpkins
\FO Cantaloupe Melons, Organic
|Honeycrisp Apples
|Honeycrisp Apples, WAXF
\Honeycrisp Apples, WAXF Premium
\Jalapeno Peppers, Bin
[Local Bounti Arugula
\Oyster Mushrooms, Organic
|Painted Pie Pumpkins
|Pumpkin Patch Pals
|Pumpkin Patch Pals, Kits
|Pumpkins W/ Stem
|Squash, Mixed Bin, Organic
|Squidmo Gourds
\Sweet Tango Apples, Organic
|Weebee Little Pumpkins
\White Pumpkins (Available 9/13)
|White Silhouette Pumpkins

A
Ambrosia Apples, WAXF Premium

70/90 ct.
70/80 ct.
12 ct.
25 Ibs.
5 Ibs.
5 Ibs.
8 ct.
9/12 ct.
12/2 Ibs.
72/88 ct.
44 Ibs.
620 Ibs.
3 lbs.
5 Ibs.
8 ct.
24 ct.
12/4 ct.
2ct.
350 Ibs.
35 Ibs.
88/72 ct.
30 ct.
2ct.

8 ct.

PACKER/FARM

Washington Fruit
Chelan Fresh
Westwind Organics
Westwind Organics
West Coast WF / Foods in Season
West Coast WF / Foods in Season
Bay Baby
AG Development
Honeybear
Domex Superfresh Growers
Honeybear
Imperial's Garden*
Local Bounti
White Forest Mushrooms
Bay Baby
Bay Baby
Bay Baby
Carpinito Brothers
Yakama Nation
Bay Baby
Stemilt Growers
Fewel Farms
Carpinito Brothers
Bay Baby

LOCATION

Yakima, WA
Chelan, WA
Carnation, WA
Carnation, WA
Oregon
Oregon
Mt. Vernon, WA
Eltopia, WA
Brewster, WA
Yakima, WA
Brewster, WA
Wapato, WA
Pasco, WA
Turner, OR
Mt. Vernon, WA
Mt. Vernon, WA
Mt. Vernon, WA
Kent, WA
Wapato, WA
Mt. Vernon, WA
Wenatchee, WA
Prosser, WA
Kent, WA
Mt. Vernon, WA

ITEMCODE

040-00313
040-00340
040-14133
040-05181
016-02023
016-06227
015-07576
040-02012
011-00354
011-01801
011-01075
016-02251
016-03564
040-04302
015-07546
015-07548
015-07550
015-07614
040-05686
015-07131
040-00265
015-07611
015-07642
015-07575

72/88 ct. Domex Supefresh Growers Yakima, WA 011-02468
Cosmic Crisp Apples, Premium 40/60 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-00342
Cosmic Crisp Apples, USXF 48/80 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01173
Envy Apples, USXF 40/60 ct. Oppy Washington 011-01933
Fuiji Apples, USXF 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01925
Fuji Apples, WAXF Premium 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01926
Gala Apples, Bin (Available 9/6) 650 Ibs. Auvil Fruit QOrondo, WA 011-02623
Gala Apples, USXF 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-02615
Gala Apples, WAXF Premium 72/80 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-02648
Golden Delicious Apple, USXF 100 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01179
Golden Delicious Apples, USXF 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01120
Golden Delicious Apples, WAXF Premium 72/80 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01111
Golden Delicious USXF 125 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01176
Granny Smith Apples, USXF 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01749
Honeycrisp Apples 12/2 Ibs. Honeybear Brewster, WA 011-00354
Honeycrisp Apples, USXF 72/88 ct. Northern Fruit / Washington Fruit East Wentachee, WA / Yakima, WA 011-01857
Honeycrisp Apples, WAXF 72/88 ct. Domex Superfresh Growers Yakima, WA 011-01801
Honeycrisp Apples, WAXF Premium 44 Ibs. Honeybear Brewster, WA 011-01075
Honeycrisp Apples, WAXF Premium 72/88 ct. First Fruits Yakima, WA 040-00241
Honeycrisp Apples, WAXF Premium 72/80 ct. Chelan Fresh Chelan, WA 011-01850
Jazz Apples, USXF 72/80 ct. Oppy Washington 011-01955
Lemonade Apples 40/60 ct. Giumarra Washington 011-01227
Pink Lady Apples, USXF 72/88 ct. Domex Supefresh Growers Yakima, WA 011-01885
Pink Lady Apples, WAXF Premium 72/80 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01884
Rave Apple, WAXF Premium 56/72 ct. Stemilt Wenatchee, WA 011-00040
Red Delicious Apples, USXF 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01458
Red Delicious Apples, WAXF Premium 72/80 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-01465
Sugarbee Apples, WAXF Premium 56/64 ct. Chelan Fresh Chelan, WA 011-02012
Sweet Tango Apples, WAXF Premium 72/88 ct. Stemilt Wenatchee, WA 011-02022
\ Apples, Organic
Ambrosia Apples, WAXF 72/88 ct. Bridges Produce Oregon 040-00215
Cosmic Crisp Apples, USXF 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 040-06851
Cosmic Crisp, WAXF Premium 40/70 ct. CMI Orchards Wenatchee, WA 040-02666
Envy Apples, USXF 40/60 ct. Oppy Washington 040-00079
FO Fuji Apples, USXF 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 040-01718
FO Gala Apples, USXF 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 040-01717
FO Gala Apples, WAXF Premium 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 040-04861
Gala Apples 12/2lbs. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 040-00096
Granny Smith Apples, WAXF 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 040-00189
Honeycrisp Apples, WAXF 40/60 ct. FirstFruits Prescott, WA 040-00135
NW Honeycrisp Apples, US#1 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 040-00125
NW Pink Lady Apples, WAXF 72/88 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 040-00258
Sweet Tango Apples, Organic 88/72 ct. Stemilt Growers Wenatchee, WA 040-00265
\ Berries. iresh
FO Blueberries, clamshell, organic 8/18 oz. Homegrown Organics Sheridan, OR 040-01200
FO Blueberries, organic 8/18 oz. Homegrown Organics Sheridan, OR 040-01200
FO Blueberries, organic 12/1 pt. Homegrown Organics Sheridan, OR 040-01101
FO Blueberries, organic 12/6 oz Homegrown Organics Sheridan, OR 040-01100
FO Kiwi Berries, Organic 12/6 oz. Nine Star Ranch Wilsonville, OR 040-00853
Interlaken Green Grapes, Organic 12/1.5 Ibs. Coast Fork Farm Cottage Grove, OR 040-00028
Jupiter Grapes, Organic 12/1.5 Ibs. Coast Fork Farm Cottage Grove, OR 040-01103
NW Bluberries, clamshell 12/6 oz. Homegrown Organics Sheridan, OR 014-01501
Yumi Blueberries, clamshell 8/18 o0z. Homegrown Organics Sheridan, OR 014-01524
Yumi Blueberries, Clamshell 12/6 oz. Homegrown Organics Sheridan, OR 014-01519
\ Berries, frozen
Blueberry, Frozen IQF 30Ibs. Columbia Fruit Woodland, WA 014-02642
Marionberry IQF 30 Ibs. Alpine Food Oregon 417382
Purple Huckleberry, Frozen 5lbs. West Coast WF / Foods in Season* QOregon 014-01513
Raspberry, Frozen IQF 25lbs. Alpine Food Washington 014-01641
Rhubarb, Frozen IQF 30Ibs. Alpine Food Washington 016-02316
Strawberry, Frozen IQF 30Ibs. Columbia Fruit Woodland, WA 014-02643
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Beverages

Cedardale Apple Cider 4/1 gal. Cederdale Orchards Mt. Vernon, WA 033-06326
Healeo Apple Ginger, organic 6/12 oz. Healeo Juice Seattle, WA 040-06301
Healeo Celery Juice, organic 6/12 oz. Healeo Juice Seattle, WA 040-06326
Healeo Green Drink, organic 6/12 oz. Healeo Juice Seattle, WA 040-06325
Healeo Just Orange, organic 6/12 oz. Healeo Juice Seattle, WA 040-06335
Healeo Liver Detox, organic 6/12 oz. Healeo Juice Seattle, WA 040-06310
Healeo Palm Springs, organic 6/12 oz. Healeo Juice Seattle, WA 040-06320
Healeo Pure Simple Health, organic 6/12 oz. Healeo Juice Seattle, WA 040-06330
Healeo Skin Detox, organic 6/12 oz. Healeo Juice Seattle, WA 040-06340
Honeycrisp Blend Apple Cider (Shelf Stable) 8/64 oz. Hood River Juice Hood River, OR 033-06722
Ryan's Apple Cider 4/1 gal. Hood River Juice Hood River, OR 033-06305
Apple Cider 9-1/2 gal Hood River Juice Hood River, OR 033-06314
Honeycrisp Apple Cider (Shelf Stable) 4/1 gal Hood River Juice Hood River, OR 033-07011
Cucumber Seltzer 12/12 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-06490
Ginger Seltzer 12/12 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-06491
Grapefruit Seltzer 12/12 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-06492
Hibiscus Seltzer 12/12 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-06493
Kombucha, Blood Orange 12/16 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-20025
Kombucha, Blueberry 12/16 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-20022
Kombucha, Cascadian Hop 12/16 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-20024
Kombucha, Gold Light (Ginger) 12/16 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-20019
Kombucha, Green Jasmine 12/16 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-20020
Kombucha, Guayusa Mint 12/16 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-20021
Kombucha, Lavender 12/16 oz. Kombucha Town Bellingham, WA 033-20023

Red Cherry, 10.5 Row

8/2.25 Ibs.

Chelan Fresh, Grant Hunt, Rainier, & WA Fruit

Washington

014-01053

Red Cherry, 9.5 Row

Eggs/Dairy

18 Ibs

Grant Hunt

Yakima, WA

014-02809

Cage Free Hard Boiled Egg 12/2 ct. Wilcox Farms Roy, WA 032-00027
Brown Eggs, organic 15/12 ct. National Foods Mt. Vernon, WA 032-00126
Milk, 1%, organic 4/1 gal. Smith Brothers Farms Kent, WA 040-07109
Milk, 1%, organic 2/1 gal. Smith Brothers Farms Kent, WA 040-07106
Milk, whole, organic 4/1 gal. Smith Brothers Farms Kent, WA 040-07108

Lealy Greens, organic

Milk, whole, organic 2/1 gal. Smith Brothers Farms Kent, WA 040-07105
\ Lealy Greens

Arugula 3 Ibs. Local Bounti Pasco, WA 016-03564
Bibb Lettuce, Sandwich Cut 6/4.5 oz. DeGoede Farms Sumner, WA 016-01942
Cascade Spring Mix 3 Ibs. DeGoede Farms Sumner, WA 016-00005
Crunchy Mix, clamshell 6/4.5 oz. DeGoede Farms Sumner, WA 016-01798
Green Cabbage, bin 575 Ibs. Carpinito Kent, WA 016-01220
Green Kale, Iceless 24 ct. Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 016-06153
Iceberg Lettuce, liner 24/30 ct. Carpinito /Sterino Kent, WA / Puyallup, WA 016-01835
Lacinato Kale 12 ct. Carpinito Kent, WA 016-02718
Living Bibb 12 /5 oz. DeGoede Farms Sumner, WA 016-01912
Local Bounti Arugula 3 Ibs. Local Bounti Pasco, WA 016-03564
NW Collard Greens 12 ct. Carpinito Kent, WA 016-02764
NW Green Kale 24 ct. Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 016-01840
NW Green Leaf Lettuce 24 ct. Sterino Puyallup, WA 016-01930
NW Iceberg Lettuce, cello 24 ct. Sterino Farms Puyallup, WA 016-01826
NW Mustard Greens 24 ct. Carpinito Kent, WA 016-02759
NW Red Leaf Lettuce 24 ct. Carpinito Kent, WA 016-01955
NW Romaine Lettuce 24 ct. Carpinito Kent, WA 016-01990
NW Spinach 24 ct. Carpinito Kent, WA 016-02795
Red Cabbage, carton 22/24 ct. Hilltop Troutdale, OR 016-01255
Spring Mix 3 Ibs. Local Bounti Pasco, WA 016-12841
Sprlng Mix, clamshell 6/4.5 0z. DeGoede Farms Sumner, WA 016-01797

Legumes

Aruqula QOrganic 4 Ibs. Sound Sustainable Redmond, WA 040-04607
Bloomsdale Spinach, Organic 24 ct. Sound Sustainable Redmond, WA 040-06151
FO Green Chard 24 ct. Four Elements* Puyallup, WA 040-04641
Braising Salad Mix 3lbs. Four Elements* Puyallup, WA 040-05163
FO Collard Greens 24 ct. Four Elements* Puyallup, WA 040-03661
FO Green Kale 24 ct. Ag Development Eltopia, WA 040-04708
FO Green Leaf Lettuce 24 ct. Cal Farms Oregon City, OR 040-04221
FO Lacinato Kale 24 ct. Ag Development Eltopia, WA 040-04710
FO Rainbow Chard 24 ct. Ag Development Eltopia, WA 040-04649
FO Red Chard 24 ct. Ag Development Eltopia, WA 040-04640
FO Red Kale 24 ct. Ag Development Eltopia, WA 040-04709
FO Red Leaf Lettuce 24 ct. Cal Farms Oregon City, OR 040-04235
FO Romaine Lettuce 24 ct. Cal Farms Oregon City, OR 040-04246
NW Lettuce Mix Salad 12/5 oz. Commonplace Farms Corvallis, OR 040-02209
NW Spinach 24 ct. Ralph's Greenhouse / River Run / Westwind Mt. Vernon / Sequim / Carnation, WA 040-04775
NW Wild Arugula Salad 12/5 oz. Commonplace Farms Corvallis, OR 040-02201

Cantaloupe Melon, bin

675 Ibs.

Imperial's Garden

French Green Lentils 25lbs. Davidson Commodities Palouse, WA 444315
Pedrosillano Beans 25Ibs. Davidson Commodities Palouse, WA 444301
Spanish Pardina Brown Lentils 25lbs. Davidson Commodities Palouse, WA 444312

|

Wapato, WA

015-01942

FO Cantaloupe Melons, Organic 9/12 ct. AG Development Eltopia, WA 040-02012
FO Cantaloupe Melons, Organic 9/12 ct. AG Development Eltopia, WA 040-02012
FO Personal Watermelons, Organic 8/9 ct. AG Development Eltopia, WA 040-04995
Mini Yumi Black Seedless Watermelon, Organic 8/9 ct. AG Development / Yakama Nation* Eltopia, WA / Wapato, WA 040-28360
Seedless Watermelons, Bin 60 ct. Imperial's Gardens* Wapato, WA 015-02267
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Yumi Black Seedless Watermelon 55/60 ct. AG Development / Yakama Nation* Eltopia, WA / Wapato, WA 015-02276
Yumi Black Seedless Watermelon, Organic 5/6 ct. (65# av AG Development Eltopia, WA 040-02131
Chantrelle Mushrooms, Fresh (Available 9/15) 5 Ibs. West Coast WF / Foods in Season Oregon 016-02023
Chicken of the Woods Mushrooms 5 Ibs. West Coast WF / Foods in Season Oregon 016-06227
Matsutake Mushrooms 5 Ibs. Foods in Season* Washougal, WA 016-02032
Oyster Mushroom 5 Ibs. Qihe Mushroom Everson, WA 017-01109
Qyster Mushrooms, Organic 5 Ibs. White Forest Mushrooms Turner, OR 040-04302
Portabello Mushroom Cap 8/8 oz. Windmill Sunnyside, WA 016-06229
Shiitake #1, organic 5 Ibs. Qihe Mushroom Everson, WA 040-04421
Shiitake Mushroom #1 5 Ibs. Qihe Mushroom Everson, WA 017-01122
Sweet Tooth Mushrooms (Pre-order) 5 Ibs. Foods in Season \Washington / Oregon 016-02066

Shallots 8/5Ibs. King's Gourmet* Everett, WA 017-01127
Yellow Onions, jumbo 50 Ibs. Keystone / Sunset Walla Walla, WA / Prosser, WA 023-01008
Yellow Onions, medium 50 Ibs. Keystone / Sunset Walla Walla, WA / Prosser, WA 023-01075

FO Red Onions, jumbo 40 Ibs. Columbia Basin Hermiston, OR 040-04642
FO Red Onions, Organic 16/3 Ibs. Columbia Basin Hermiston, OR 040-04699
FO Yellow Onions 16/3 Ibs. Columbia Basin Hermiston, OR 040-20483
FO Yellow Onions, jumbo 40 Ibs. Columbia Basin Hermiston, OR 040-05341
Sweet Yellow Onions 40 Ibs. Columbia Basin Hermiston, OR 040-05362

White Onions, Organic
Ornamentals

40 Ibs. Columbia Basin

Hermiston, OR

040-05366

Corn Stalks, 5'to 8' Bundle Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 015-07540
Gourds, Ornamental 18 Ibs. Fewel Farms Prosser, WA 015-07510
Squidmo Gourds 35 Ibs. Bay Bab Mt. Vernon, WA 015-07131

Anjou Pear, US#1 70/80 ct. Duckwall Hood River, OR 011-03116
Anjou Pears, fancy 70/80 ct. Duckwall Hood River, OR 011-03198
Bartlett Pears US #1 70/80 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-03040
Bartlett Pears, Fancy 70/80 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-03070
Comice Pears, Fancy 60/70 ct. Duckwall Fruit Hoodriver, OR 011-03316
Starkrimson Pears 70/80 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 011-03347
\ Pears. organic

Asian Brown Pears, Organic 12/14 ct. Bridges Produce Hoodriver, OR 040-00308
Asian Ichiban Pears, Organic 9/16 ct. Chelan Fresh Chelan, WA 040-01215
Asian Kousi Pears, Organic 9/16 ct. Chelan Fresh Chelan, WA 040-01216
Bartlett Pears US #1 70/80 ct. Domex Superfresh Growers Yakima, WA 040-00319
Bartlett Pears, Fancy, Organic 70/90 ct. Washington Fruit Yakima, WA 040-00313
Bosc Pears, Organic (Available 9/15) 70/80 ct. Chelan Fresh Chelan, WA 040-00340
\ Peppers. organic

Green Chopper Peppers 25 Ibs. Siri & Sons St. Paul, OR 040-04337
Gypsy Pepper (Sweet) 10 Ibs. Ella Bella Farms* Jackson, OR 040-04405
Hungarian Peppers, Organic 10 Ibs. Ella Bella Talent, OR 040-01427
Italian Frying Peppers, Organic 10 Ibs. Ella Bella Farms Jackson, OR 040-14334
Italian Sweet Orange Peppers, Organic 10 Ibs. Ella Bella Talent, OR 040-01429
Italian Sweet Yellow Peppers, Organic 10 Ibs. Ella Bella Talent, OR 040-01431
Jalapeno Peppers, Bin 620 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02251
Jimmy Nardello Peppers 18 Ibs. Frog Hollow* Walla Walla, WA 016-02228
Pimento Peppers, Organic 10 Ibs. Ella Bella Talent, OR 040-04344
Poblano Peppers, Organic 10 Ibs. Ella Bella Talent, OR 040-04368

| Potatoes

Kennebec Potato 50Ibs. Chipper Pasco, WA 024-01002
Norkotah Potato 40 ct. Eagle Eye / Progressive Mattawa, WA / Quincy, WA 024-01241
Norkotah Potato 50 ct. Eagle Eye / Progressive Mattawa, WA / Quincy, WA 024-01244
Norkotah Potato 60 ct. Eagle Eye / Progressive Mattawa, WA / Quincy, WA 024-01245
Norkotah Potato 70 ct. Eagle Eye / Progressive Mattawa, WA / Quincy, WA 024-01246
Norkotah Potato 80 ct. Eagle Eye / Progressive Mattawa, WA / Quincy, WA 024-01247
Norkotah Potato 90 ct. Eagle Eye / Progressive Mattawa, WA / Quincy, WA 024-01248
Norkotah Potato 100 ct. Eagle Eye / Progressive Mattawa, WA / Quincy, WA 024-01249
Norkotah Potato 120 ct. Progressive/Eagle Eye Mattawa, WA / Quincy, WA 024-01251
Purple Potatoes 50 Ibs. Washington Lettuce Burlington, WA 024-01456
Red A Potatoes 50 Ibs. Washington Lettuce Burlington, WA 024-01470
Red Potatoes, C 50 Ibs. Washington Lettuce Burlington, WA 024-01464
Russet #2 4/15 Ibs. Eagle Eye / Progressive Mattawa, WA / Quincy, WA 024-01137
Russet #2 50 Ibs. Eagle Eye / Progressive Mattawa, WA / Quincy, WA 024-01167
Yellow Potato, #2 50 Ibs. Washington Lettuce Burlington, WA 024-01199
Yellow Potato, A 50 Ibs. Kiska Farms Burbank, WA 024-01551
Yellow Potatoes, C 50 Ibs. Washington Lettuce Burlington, WA 024-01567
Yukon Gold Baker Potatoes 50 Ibs. Kiska Farms Burbank, WA 024-01549
Yukon Potatoes, A 50 Ibs. Kiska Farms Burbank, WA 047-30100
Yukon Potatoes, B 50 Ibs. Kiska Farms Burbank, WA 024-01558
\ Potatoes, organic

FO Red Potato A, Organic 50 Ibs. Boulder Canyon Mesa, WA 040-05589
FO Red Potato, Organic 16/3 Ibs. Boulder Canyon Mesa, WA 040-05063
FO Russet Potato, Organic 16/3 Ibs. Boulder Canyon Mesa, WA 040-05542
FO Yellow Potato A, Organic 16/3 Ibs. Boulder Canyon Mesa, WA 040-05593
FO Yellow Potato A, Organic 50 Ibs. Boulder Canyon Mesa, WA 040-05594
Red Potato B, Organic 50 Ibs. Boulder Canyon Mesa, WA 040-03775
Red Potatoes 10/5 Ibs. Kiska Farms Burbank, WA 024-01514
Red Potatoes #2 50 Ibs. Kiska Farms Burbank, WA 024-01523
Red Potatoes, A 50 Ibs. Kiska Farms Burbank, WA 047-30090
Red Potatoes, B 50 Ibs. Kiska Farms Burbank, WA 024-01463
Russet Potato A, Organic 50 Ibs. Boulder Canyon Mesa, WA 040-05461
Cinderella Pumpkins, Bin 600 Ibs. Carpinito Kent, WA 015-07603
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Color Me Pumpkins 8 ct. Bay Baby Mt. Vernon, WA 015-07576
FO Sugar Pie Pumpkins, Organic 35 Ibs. Yakama Nation Farms* Wapato, WA 040-03346
Ghost (White) Pumpkins, Bin 600 Ibs. Carpinito Kent, WA 015-07602
Knucklehead Pumpkins, Bin 600 Ibs. Carpinito Kent, WA 015-07640
Medium Pumpkins, Bin 650 Ibs. Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 015-07639
Mini Pumpkins, Carton 40 ct. Fewel Farms Prosser, WA 015-07600
Mini White Pumpkins, Carton 50 ct. Fewel Farms Prosser, WA 015-07555
Painted Pie Pumpkins 8 ct. Bay Baby Mt. Vernon, WA 015-07546
Pink/Blue Doll Pumpkins 600 Ibs. Carpinito Kent, WA 015-07641
Pumpkin Patch Pals 24 ct. Bay Baby Mt. Vernon, WA 015-07548
Pumpkin Patch Pals, Kits 12/4 ct. Bay Baby Mt. Vernon, WA 015-07550
Pumpkins W/ Stem 2 ct. Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 015-07614
Random Sized Pumpkins, Bin 650 Ibs. Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 015-07629
Sugar Pie Pumpkins, Bin 525 Ibs. Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 015-07621
Sugar Pie Pumpkins, Carton 35 Ibs. Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 015-07624
Tiger Stripe Mini Pumpkins 18 Ibs. Fewel Farms Prosser, WA 015-07552
Weebee Little Pumpkins 30 ct. Fewel Farms Prosser, WA 015-07611
White Pumpkins (Available 9/13) 2ct. Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 015-07642
White Silhouette Pumpkins 8 ct. Bay Baby Mt. Vernon, WA 015-07575

\ Specialty/Herbs

Black Garlic, bagged, organic 16/1.8 oz. Fresh Perspective Tumwater, WA 040-03877
Black Garlic, bagged, organic 6/3.75lbs. Fresh Perspective Tumwater, WA 040-03878
Black Garlic, organic 5lbs. Fresh Perspective Tumwater, WA 040-06158
Black Garlic, organic 2lbs. Fresh Perspective Tumwater, WA 040-05428
Curly Parsley, organic 30 ct. Siri & Sons St. Paul, OR 040-04722
FO Curly Parsley, organic 30 ct. Carnation Farms / Cal Farms Carnation, WA / Oregon City, OR 040-04718
FO ltalian Parsley, organic 30 ct. Carnation Farms / Cal Farms Carnation, WA / Oregon City, OR 040-04719
Iceless Cilantro, Bunched 60 ct. Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 016-01791
Living Peashoot 8/1 pt Indianola Organics Indianola, WA 040-05247
Micro Arugula 4 oz. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-09002
Micro Arugula 4/2 oz. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-00205
Micro Basil 4 oz. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-01756
Micro Broccoli 4/2 oz. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-00206
Micro Cilantro 4 oz. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-09036
Micro Greens, Mixed 4/2 oz. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-00208
Micro Intensity Mix 4 oz. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-09012
Micro Peashoot 4/2 oz. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-00209
Micro Radish Mix 4 oz. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-09020
Micro Radish Mix 4/2 oz. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-09025
NW Cilantro, Bunched 60 ct. Carpinito Kent, WA 016-02636
NW Cilantro, Bunched 60 ct. Carpinito Kent, WA 016-02636
Peashoot 4 0z. Farmbox Greens Seattle, WA 017-09043
Pickling Dill Weed, bunched 6 ct. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02667

Wheatgrass, organic

Indianola Organics

Indianola, WA

040-05253

Flavor King Pluots, 2-Layer, Organic 16 lbs Viva Tierra Mt. Vernon, WA 040-01154
Flavor King Pluots, VF, Organic 20 Ibs. Viva Tierra Mt. Vernon, WA 040-01115
NW Friar Plum 26 Ibs. Lateral Roots* Wapato, WA 014-01272
NW ltalian Prune Plums 30 Ibs. Brandt Wapato, WA 014-01470
NW Nectarines, Fancy 36 ct./LGR Valicoff Wapato, WA 014-01100
NW Peach, Traypak 36 ct/LGR Valicoff Wapato, WA 014-01166
Valicoff Nectarines, 1-Layer 9 Ibs. Valicoff Fruit Wapato, WA 014-01112
Valicoff Nectarines, 1-Layer, Ripe 9 Ibs. Valicoff Fruit Wapato, WA 014-01109
White Peaches, Traypak 44 ct/LGR Brandt Wapato, WA 014-01199
Yellow Nectarines, VF 25 Ibs. Brandt Wapato, WA 014-00976

Tomatoes

Acorn Squash 35 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02343
Acorn Squash, Bin 600 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02342
Butternut Squash, Bin 600 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02379
FO Yellow Squash, organic 22 Ibs. Yakama Nation Farm* Wapato, WA 040-01238
FO Zucchini Squash, organic 22 Ibs. Yakama Nation Farm* Wapato, WA 040-05753
Grey Squash, Fancy 22 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02400
Kabocha Squash 35 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02396
Spaghetti Squash, Bin 600 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02376
Squash, Mixed Bin, Organic 350 Ibs. Yakama Nation Wapato, WA 040-05686
Yellow Squash, Fancy 22 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02462
Yellow Squash, Medium 22 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02463
Zucchini Squash, Fancy 22 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02517
Zucchini Squash, Medium 22 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-02518

FO Roma Tomato, Organic 25 Ibs. AG Development Eltopia, WA 040-05946
Green Tomatoes, Loose 25 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 022-01140
NW Cherry Tomato Mix Medley, 12/1 pt. AG Development Eltopia, WA 040-05910
NW Heirloom Tomato Mix, Organic 10 Ibs. AG Development Eltopia, WA 040-05813
Tomatoes, Vine Ripe XL, Organic 20 Ibs. Ella Bella Farms* Jackson, OR 040-05798

Extra Firm Tofu, organic 30Ibs. Island Springs Vashon Island, WA 040-06661
Extra Firm Tofu, organic 12/2 oz. Island Springs Vashon Island, WA 040-04973
Firm Tofu, Bulk, organic 3/10Ibs. Island Springs Vashon Island, WA 040-06732
Firm, organic 12/11b Island Springs Vashon Island, WA 016-03490
High Fiber 6/1 b Island Springs Vashon Island, WA 016-03581
Silken 6/1 b Island Springs Vashon Island, WA 016-03499
Steamed 6/12 oz. Island Springs Vashon Island, WA 016-03590
Traditional Firm 6/16 0z. Island Springs Vashon Island, WA 016-03591
\ Vegetables

Celery, Bin 150 ct. Carpinito Brothers Kent, WA 016-01405
[Corn, Bin [ 600 ct. Nelson's Quality Toppenish, WA | o16-01460 |




CHARLIE'S PRODUCE
CULTIVATING FRESH

Northwest Local Sheet 911212025
*= Veteran, Minority or Woman Owned Producer
FO = Farmer's Own Organic Brand

CATEGORY PACK PACKER/FARM LOCATION ITEMCODE
Cucumber, Super Select 70/72 ct. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-01587
Green Bean 15 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-01123
Green Beans 28 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-01097
NW Bi-Color Corn 48 ct. Spooner Puyallup, WA 016-01476
NW Cucumber, Bin 360 ct. Duris Kent, WA 016-01504
NW Green Onions, bunched 48 ct. Cal Farms Oregon City, OR 016-02695
NW Shanghai Bok Choy 30 Ibs. Richter Puyallup, WA 016-01072
Pickling Cucumber, fancy 22 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 016-01646
Rhubarb 5 Ibs. Richter Puayllup, WA 016-02301
Rhubarb, XF 20 Ibs. Richter Puyallup, WA 016-02310
Tomatillos 36 Ibs. Imperial's Garden* Wapato, WA 017-01155
\ Vegetables, Organic
Broccoli Crown 20 Ibs. Siri & Sons St. Paul, OR 040-04069
Carrots, Cello 10/5 Ibs. Bolthouse Fresh Prosser, WA 016-01271
Cauliflower, Cello, Organic 12 ct. Westwind Organics Carnation, WA 040-14133
FO Baby Bok Choy 20 Ibs. Sound Sustainable Redmond, WA 040-02550
FO Broccoli 18 Ibs. Tree House Produce* Mt. Vernon, WA 040-04082
NW Green Cabbage 18/24 ct. Richter Puyallup, WA 016-01185
NW Green Onions 48 ct. Cal Farms Oregon City, OR 040-03381
Purple Kohlrabi 12 ct. Four Elements* Puyallup, WA 040-03605
Red Radishes 24 ct. Siri & Sons St. Paul, OR 040-04732

Vegetables, Root

Celery Root 25 Ibs. Hilltop Produce Troutdale, OR 016-01417
Celery Root, Organic 25 Ibs. Westwind Organics Carnation, WA 040-05181
Chioggia Beets 25lbs. Hilltop Produce Troutdale, OR 016-02554
Gold Beets, bulk 25 Ibs. Hilltop Produce Troutdale, OR 016-02553
Parsnips 20lbs. Hilltop Produce Troutdale, OR 016-02557
Red Beets 25lbs. Hilltop Produce Troutdale, OR 016-02552
Red Beets, bunched 12 ct. Cal Farms Oregon City, OR 016-02604
Red Radishes, loose 25lbs. Cal Farms Oregon City, OR 016-02568
Rutabaga, Loose 25lbs. Hilltop Produce Troutdale, OR 016-02580
Turnips, loose 25lbs. Hilltop Produce Troutdale, OR 016-02595
\ Vegetables, Root, Organic

#2 Juicing Carrots, Organic 25 Ibs. Bolthouse Fresh Prosser, WA 040-05002
Black Radish 10 Ibs. Westwind Carnation, WA 040-05107
Daikon Radish 25 Ibs. Westwind Carnation, WA 040-05108
FO Gold Beets, bulk 25 Ibs. Cal Farms Oregon City, OR 040-95987
Gold Beets, bunched 12 ct. Ralph's Greenhouse Mt. Vernon, WA 040-04616
NW Carrots, bunched 24 ct. Ralph's Greenhouse Mt. Vernon, WA 040-05009
NW Purple Carrots, bunched 24 ct. Ralph's Greenhouse Mt. Vernon, WA 040-05016
Red Beets, bunched 24 ct. Ralph's Greenhouse Mt. Vernon, WA 040-04608
Red Beets, Organic 25 Ibs. Ralph's Greenhouse Mt. Vernon, WA 040-05090
Red Radishes, bunched 48 ct. Cal Farms Oregon City, OR 016-02774

\ Locally Produced

Edison T85 All-Purpose Flour, organic 50Ibs. Cairnspring Mills Burlington, WA 408280
Glacier Peak Select T70 Bread Flour 50Ibs. Cairnspring Mills Burlington, WA 408210
Sequoia T85, All-Purpose Flour 50Ibs. Cairnspring Mills Burlington, WA 408370
Trail Blazer Select T85, Bread Flour 50Ibs. Cairnspring Mills Burlington, WA 408200
Whole Grain Expresso Bread Flour, organic 50Ibs. Cairnspring Mills Burlington, WA 408340
Apples, Sweet Slice 4/3lbs. Crunch Pak Cashmere, WA 912-00100
Black Garlic Honey 6/12 oz. Fresh Perspective Tumwater, WA 019-04410
Fuse Honey Cilantro Sauce 6/12 oz. Fuse Gourmet* Georgetown, WA 019-00913
Fuse Lemongrass Soy Sauce 6/13 oz. Fuse Gourmet* Georgetown, WA 019-00916
Fuse Sesame Ginger Sauce 6/13 oz. Fuse Gourmet* Georgetown, WA 019-00915
Fuse Sriracha Sambal Sauce 6/12 oz. Fuse Gourmet* Georgetown, WA 019-00917
Fuse Thai Peanut Sauce 6/12 oz. Fuse Gourmet* Georgetown, WA 019-00914
Baba's Smoked Tofu 2/5 Ibs. Makini's Kitchen Georgetown, WA 016-04981
Naked Tofu 2/5 Ibs. Makini's Kitchen Georgetown, WA 016-04980
Shitake Ginger Tofu 2/5 Ibs. Makini's Kitchen Georgetown, WA 016-04978
Tofustrami 2/5 Ibs. Makini's Kitchen Georgetown, WA 016-04979
Mamma Lil's Mildly Spicy Hungarian Peppers in Oil 2 gal. Mamma Lil's Portland, OR 405805
Mamma Lil's Sweet Hot Peppers in Brine 4/6.75lbs. Mamma Lil's Portland, OR 405800
Mamma Torrez Original Salsa 8/12 oz. Mamma Torrez Spokane, WA 019-07803
Mamma Torrez Roasted Hatch Verde Salsa 8/12 oz. Mamma Torrez Spokane, WA 019-07804
Mamma Torrez Roasted Red Hatch Salsa 8/12 oz. Mamma Torrez Spokane, WA 019-07805
Mamma Torrez Spicy Salsa 8/12 oz. Mamma Torrez Spokane, WA 019-07802
Charlie's Delux Mayonnaise 30Ibs. Northwest Gourmet Seattle, WA 019-04480
Charlie's Delux Mayonnaise 2/1 gal. Northwest Gourmet Seattle, WA 019-04481
Spunks, Garlic Pepper Pumpkin Seeds 12/5 oz. Spunks Store Bothell, WA 034-00706
Spunks, Sea Salt Pumpkin Seeds 12/5 oz. Spunks Store Bothell, WA 034-00707
Spunks, Sriracha Pumpkin Seeds 12/5 oz. Spunks Store Bothell, WA 034-00708
Kimchi, hot 12/16 oz. Sun Food Trading* Tacoma, WA 033-01207
Kimchi, mild 12/16 oz. Sun Food Trading* Tacoma, WA 033-01208
Zest, Lemon 11b Zest-a-Peel Seattle, WA 031-40200
Zest, Lime 1lb Zest-a-Peel Seattle, WA 031-40205
Zest, Orange 11b Zest-a-Peel Seattle, WA 031-40210
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